
RESULTADOS
INFANTIL MASCULINO

-27 KG
1 LIMA MORENO, ENZO CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
2 AMEZIANE , SAAD C.D. TAEKWONDO GARES

27-30 KG
1 PANIAGUA LLENA, SAUL CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
2 MILLAN CASTEJÓN, THIAGO CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
3 ÁLVAREZ BARCOS, AIMAR CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
3 ERVITI ARANAZ, IBAI CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES

30-33 KG
1 GUTIÉRREZ VELASCO, ASIER MENDIALDEA KIROL ELKARTEA
2 URDANOZ GARCIA, XABIER CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
3 ESCOTT ARNEDO, LIAM CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES

33-37 KG
1 ASURMENDI REDRADO, JON INSTITUCION OBERENA
2 GARCIA MARTINEZ, GUZMAN INSTITUCION OBERENA

37-41 KG
1 SANCHEZ GARCIA, HECTOR CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES

41-46 KG
1 MESEGUER FERNANDEZ, HUGO ESCUELA TKD CASTEJON
2 EL MOUAQUIT DRAISI, MOHAMED ALI ESCUELA TKD CASTEJON
3 POLIDO VILAÑA, UNAI CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
3 MANZANO ALONSO, UNAI ORVINA

46-51 KG
1 EL BOUAZZAOUI EL MOUSTACHIR, ZIYAD ESCUELA TKD CASTEJON

CADETE
-33 KG

1 LOUZAO VALENCIA, GABRIEL CLUB TAEKWONDO JUNBI
2 DIAZ MINTEGI, EDHAI CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
3 LAREQUI POSLAVSCHI, VIKTOR CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
3 QUESADA ARJOL, JOEL CD BERRIOPLANO BERRIO

33 - 37 KG
1 IMAZ JASO, OIHAN CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
2 MARINA MARINA, RUBEN ESCUELA TKD CASTEJON
3 QUESADA ARJOL, ALAIN CD BERRIOPLANO BERRIO

37 - 41 KG
1 FERNANDEZ LAHUERTA, DIEGO ESCUELA TKD CASTEJON
2 ASTIZ SAGARDOY, MARTIN TENIS PAMPLONA
3 FERNANDEZ DE GARAYALDE ZUFIAURRE, DCLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
3 BENITEZ ORTIGOSA, IZAN CD BERRIOPLANO BERRIO
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41 - 45 KG
1 ESSOBAI , HAMZA CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
2 ARREGUI SALINAS, AIMAR CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
3 INTRIAGO AGUILAR, MATHIAS CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
3 DEL OLMO MARIGO, ARATZ ORVINA

45 - 49 KG
1 GARCIA-MOCHALES LARUMBE, ALVARO INSTITUCION OBERENA
2 MURUZABAL VILLACORTA, LUIS LEE SEUN JAE
3 UCAR ONECA, JOEL CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES

49 - 53 KG
1 KRASIMIROV YURUKOV, AIMAR CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
2 SALINAS MAEZTU, IBAI CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
3 NAGORE LARA, IBAI ORVINA

53 - 57 KG
1 AGREDA DE MIGUEL, DANIEL ESCUELA TKD CASTEJON

57 - 61 KG
1 ZARO SEVILLA, ERIK CD BERRIOPLANO BERRIO
2 UGAL HERNANDEZ, YERAI CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO

JUNIOR
- 45 KG

1 SAN MIGUEL DURAN, JOSEBA CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO

45 - 48 KG
1 RUIZ MARCOS, IBAI LEE SEUN JAE
2 PEREZ DE OBANOS SANCHEZ, UNAX CD BERRIOPLANO BERRIO
3 HOLOVATIUK , IVAN CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES

48 - 51 KG
1 ESSOBAI , MARWAN CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
2 AMADOR RECAJ, ENEKO ORVINA

51 - 55 KG
1 RODRIGUEZ AREAL, HUGO CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
2 OSACAR ANCHO, JAVIER INSTITUCION OBERENA

55 - 59 KG
1 GARCÍA COLLANTES, GERMÁN MENDIALDEA KIROL ELKARTEA

59 - 63 KG
1 TEJERO HERNANDEZ, XABIER CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
2 RUEDA FERNANDEZ, GORKA CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
3 ZUGASTI LABORDA, JOKIN LEE SEUN JAE
3 NASTASE , ANDREW GABRIEL CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES

63 - 68 KG
1 PUEYO AZCONA, DAVID CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
2 YESILYURT MUNGUIA, YANER C.D. TAEKWONDO GARES



68 - 73 KG
1 COLOMO CARRIEDO, OIER CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
2 MATILLA BORBA, ADRIAN CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES

+ 78 KG
1 LAMORÚ DE LA TORRE, JOSÉ ANTONIO F.C.BERIAIN - TKD LARRE-BERIAIN

FEMENINO
INFANTIL

23-26 KG
1 EL YAMANI BARKAOUI, NOR MENDIALDEA KIROL ELKARTEA

26-29 KG
1 GARCIA-MOCHALES LARUMBE, LEYRE INSTITUCION OBERENA
2 CAMARA FERNANDEZ, LUCIA TENIS PAMPLONA
3 JIMENEZ BERMEJO, NAIA TENIS PAMPLONA
3 CHEBINNE ZEKRAOUI, NERIMEN CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO

29-33 KG
1 SORBET MORIONES, LUCIA AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
2 REMIREZ OCHOA, YAIZA CLUB TAEKWONDO JUNBI

33-37 KG
1 MURUZABAL VILLACORTA, ADRIANA LEE SEUN JAE
2 ARESTE GONZALEZ, MARTA INSTITUCION OBERENA
3 CARIÑENA MUNIAIN, EIDER F.C.BERIAIN - TKD LARRE-BERIAIN
3 NAVARRO BATUECAS, JOANNE INSTITUCION OBERENA

37-42 KG
1 FLANDES VELASCO, ARANTZAZU CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
2 SANJUAN MARINA, VEGA ESCUELA TKD CASTEJON
3 LEMSAMDI , SAFAE LEE SEUN JAE
3 ZABALZA AICUA, IRENE CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES

42-47 KG
1 GÓMEZ GARAY, MIA MENDIALDEA KIROL ELKARTEA
2 CHAKIR TAMLACOTAN, YASMIN LEE SEUN JAE
3 MONTEJO UGARTE, SOFIA INSTITUCION OBERENA

+47 KG
1 MADUREIRA DE CAMPOS, AFRIKA CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
2 DUCAY ELORZA, JUNE CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
3 MEJÍAS ARBIZU, LUCÍA INSTITUCION OBERENA

CADETE
29 - 33 KG

1 ECHANIZ CLAVER, IREA CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO

33 - 37 KG
1 LEMSAMDI , IMANE LEE SEUN JAE
2 MARTINEZ MARÍN, AITANA ORVINA

37 - 41 KG
1 LEAL BERMEJO, IRATI INSTITUCION OBERENA
2 ADRIAZOLA ARMENDARIZ, EUNATE INSTITUCION OBERENA



41 - 44 KG
1 LANZ CORIA, ZOE CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
2 NUIN GARCIA, IRADI CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
3 BAREA DENIA, INES CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES

44 - 47 KG
1 MINA ARTOLETA, ANNE ORVINA
2 ARESTE GONZALEZ, ELENA INSTITUCION OBERENA
3 TAHA CHAFIK, KHADIJA MENDIALDEA KIROL ELKARTEA
3 RODRÍGUEZ FRAILE, AROA CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES

47 - 51 KG
1 COTOVAN RARES, SOFIA CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
2 YESILYURT MUNGUIA, NAYRA C.D. TAEKWONDO GARES
3 ECHEVERRIA UNANUA, JARE AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
3 EL ALAOUI SADAQ, HAJAR CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO

51 - 55 KG
1 SAGASETA LARGO, MAREN CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES

55 - 59 KG
1 COLCHA LANDER, NAHIA LEE SEUN JAE

JUNIOR

-42 KG
1 REGO CRESPO, PAULA CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO

44 - 46 KG
1 MARTINEZ-POLO MORENO, LEYRE MENDIALDEA KIROL ELKARTEA
2 SENE SOW, DABA CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
3 MARTIARTU MAESTROJUAN, UDANE MENDIALDEA KIROL ELKARTEA

46 - 49 KG
1 MARTINS VALENTE, BEATRIZ C.D. TAEKWONDO GARES
2 ORTIGOSA DE LA FUENTE, LAURA ORVINA

49 - 52 KG
1 MARTIN SALES, ZOE CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
2 BARRY DIALLO, AISSATOU CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
3 JULIÁ COJOCARI, ELENA CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO

52 - 55 KG
1 DABO NDIAYE, AISSATOU CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES
2 DORRONSORO PRIETO, AIALA CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO

55 - 59  KG
1 ALVAREZ MANTECON, NAYA CLUB DEPORTIVO LEZKAIRU TAEKWONDO
2 AYENSA LOPEZ, ARIADNE C.D. TAEKWONDO GARES
3 EL HOUSSNI EL HOUSSNI, MARIAM C.D. TAEKWONDO GARES
3 ERREA TAMUDO, LEYRE CLUB TKD VALLE DE EGUES



INDIVIDUAL FEMENINO RESULTADOS
ALEVIN

1 RODA SAENZ, ANNE AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
2 ETXANDI VAZQUEZ, EMNMA TENIS PAMPLONA
3 CAMARA FERNANDEZ, LUCIA TENIS PAMPLONA
3 JIMENEZ BERMEJO, NAIA TENIS PAMPLONA

INFANTIL
1 SORBET MORIONES, LUCIA AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
2 REMIREZ OCHOA, YAIZA CLUB TAEKWONDO JUNBI
3 SISCANU ORTIZ, CAROLINA CELINE LEE SEUN JAE
3 ILUNDAIN TORRENS, ZOE CLUB TAEKWONDO JUNBI

CADETE 1
1 MARSA PIELAGOS, MAIDER U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E
2 AGUDIEZ SALAS, ALBA CD BERRIOPLANO BERRIO
3 RIPODAS TAPIA, ITZEA U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E

CADETE 2
1 VILCHES LAMEIRIÑAS, SAIOA CLUB ARDOI
2 HERNANDEZ MERCHAN, ALEJANDRA U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E
3 RODA SAENZ, LUCIA AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
3 GAZTELU FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN

JUVENIL 1
1 GOYA GONZALEZ, JUNE CLUB ARDOI
2 HERNÁNDEZ RAMOS, LLUM U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E
3 MURO ALZATE, IRENE U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E

JUVENIL 2
1 BEZUNARTEA SAGASTIBELTZA, NAHIA AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
2 MARTINEZ-POLO MORENO, LEYRE MENDIALDEA KIROL ELKARTEA
3 SARA MUNARRIZ, PAULA AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
3 MARTINS VALENTE, BEATRIZ C.D. TAEKWONDO GARES

MASCULINO
BENJAMIN

1 ESCRIBANO SCHIMMELPFENNIG, MARCO AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
ALEVIN

1 VALENCIA SOTIL, BEÑAT AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
2 AMEZIANE , SAAD C.D. TAEKWONDO GARES
3 ESCRIBANO SCHIMMELPFENNIG, MIKEL AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
3 LEZAUN FUENTEMILLA, EKHI AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN

INFANTIL
1 ASTIZ SAGARDOY, MARTIN TENIS PAMPLONA
2 ZAMARGUILEA VILLANUEVA, MIGUEL CLUB TAEKWONDO JUNBI
3 QUESADA ARJOL, JOEL CD BERRIOPLANO BERRIO
3 LEZAUN FUENTEMILLA, INHAR AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN

CADETE 1
1 ROJAS BERNAL, EDGAR C.D. TAEKWONDO GARES

CADETE 2
1 DE CASTRO AGUINAGA, ADRIAN AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
2 GAZTELU FERNANDEZ, ALVARO AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
3 PEREZ DE OBANOS SANCHEZ, IZAN CD BERRIOPLANO BERRIO
3 BENITEZ ORTIGOSA, IZAN CD BERRIOPLANO BERRIO
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JUVENIL 1
1 MARTIN WATTS, GABRIEL ANTHONY CLUB ARDOI
2 MIHURA ZABACO, UNAI CLUB ARDOI
3 ZAMARGUILEA VILLANUEVA, MARTIN CLUB TAEKWONDO JUNBI
3 MARSA PIELAGOS, IKER U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E

JUVENIL 2
1 ARANO PEDEFERRI, ALVARO CLUB ARDOI
2 RIPODAS TAPIA, ENAITZ U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E
3 ALONSO LOZANO, GOREN U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E
3 IZAL HERNANDEZ, OIER U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E

PAREJAS

COMBINADO PAREJA - 1

1 RODA SAENZ, ANNE AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
1 VALENCIA SOTIL, BEÑAT AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN

2 SORBET MORIONES, LUCIA AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
2 LEZAUN FUENTEMILLA, INHAR AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN

3 REMIREZ OCHOA, NAIA CLUB TAEKWONDO JUNBI
3 REMIREZ OCHOA, YAIZA CLUB TAEKWONDO JUNBI

COMBINADO PAREJA - 2
1 BEZUNARTEA SAGASTIBELTZA, NAHIA AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
1 GUERRA SANDUA, IZARO AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN

2 BENITEZ ORTIGOSA, IZAN CD BERRIOPLANO BERRIO
2 PEREZ DE OBANOS SANCHEZ, IZAN CD BERRIOPLANO BERRIO

3 GAZTELU FERNANDEZ, ALVARO AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
3 GAZTELU FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN

3 MARSA PIELAGOS, MAIDER U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E
3 RIPODAS TAPIA, ITZEA U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E

COMBINADO PAREJA - 3

1 MARTINS VALENTE, BEATRIZ C.D. TAEKWONDO GARES
1 YESILYURT MUNGUIA, YANER C.D. TAEKWONDO GARES

2 SARA MUNARRIZ, PAULA AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN
2 BEZUNARTEA SAGASTIBELTZA, ANE AGRUP.DEP.SAN JUAN

3 MARTINEZ GARJON, ALAITZ U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E
3 RIPODAS TAPIA, ENAITZ U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E

TRÍOS
COMBINADO TRIO - 2

1 ALONSO LOZANO, GOREN U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E
1 IZAL HERNANDEZ, JON U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E
1 IZAL HERNANDEZ, OIER U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E

2 HERNÁNDEZ RAMOS, LLUM U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E
2 MARSA PIELAGOS, IKER U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E
2 MURO ALZATE, IRENE U.D.C. TXANTREA K.K.E
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